


Malik Cars Pvt. Ltd.
HIMAYTHNAGAR ‐ BANJARA HILLS ‐ MALAKPET 

BOWENPALLY ‐ BODUPPAL ‐ FINANCIAL DISTRICT

Please Contact  : 

170 ps

Ven�lated Driver & Co‐Driver Seats 

Exclusive Colours ‐ White Gold & Black Gold

Gold Accented Interiors

TATA Logo

Door Handles

AC Vents 

Instrument Cluster Ring

Roof Rails

Safari Mascot

Auto Door Handles

Tri Arrow Grill with Humanity Line

Head Lamp Bazels

Charcoal Black R 18 Metalic Alloy

Wireless Charger

Air Purifier

Ven�lated Seats in 1st & 2nd Row

Diamond Qui�ed Genuine Leather 

Seats with Gold Embroidery   



MALIK CARS PRIVATE LIMITED
3‐6‐422&422/A ,Street No.3,Main Road,Himayatnagar,Hyderabad‐500029

W.E.F From 18 January 2022

1499400
1653900
1783900
1805900
1885900
2015900
1980900
2064900
2064900
2085900
2085900
2189900
2199900
2110900
2194900
2194900
2215900
2215900
2319900
2329900

1905900
2035900
2111500
2121500
2241500
2251500

2078900
2088900
2208900
2218900
2099900
2109900
2229900
2239900

XE
XM
XMA
XT
XT +
XTA +
XZ
XZ +
XZ + 6S
XZ + 6S Adventure

XZ + Adventure

XZ + Gold
XZ + Gold 6S
XZA
XZA +
XZA + 6S
XZA + 6S  
XZA + Adventure

XZA + Gold 
XZA + 6S Gold

XT + Dark
XTA + Dark
XZ+ Dark
XZ+6S Dark
XZA+ Dark
XZA+6S Dark

XZ+
XZ+6S
XZA+
XZA+ 6S
XZ + Adventure
XZ + 6S Adventure
XZA+ Adventure
XZA+6S Adventure

83194
88653
93246
94023
96850

101444
100207
103175
103175
103917
103917
107592
107945
104800
107768
107768
108510
108510
112185
112538

97557
102150
104821
105175
109415
109768

103670
104023
108263
108616
104412
104765
109005
109350

Life Tax 
Individual

Nil Dip 
Insurance 

Hyp Fee
(if applicable)

211566
233196
251396
254476
265676
283876
278976
290736
290736
293676
293676
308236
309636
297176
308936
308936
311876
311876
326436
327836

268476
286676
297260
298660
315460
316860

292696
294096
310896
312296
295636
297036
313836
315236

14994
16539
17839
18059
18859
20159
19809
20649
20649
20859
20859
21899
21999
21109
21949
21949
22159
22159
23199
23299

19059
20359
21115
21215
22415
22515

20789
20889
22089
22189
20999
21099
22299
22399

1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500

1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500

1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500

600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600

600
600
600
600
600
600

600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600

1811254
1994388
2148481
2174559
2269385
2423479
2381992
2481560
2481560
2506452
2506452
2629727
2641580
2536085
2635653
2635653
2660545
2660545
2783820
2795673

2293091
2447185
2536796
2548650
2690890
2702743

2498155
2510008
2652248
2664101
2523047
2534900
2677140
2688985

42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999

42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999

42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999
42999

14100
14100
18500
15500
15500
15500
15500
18500
15500
15500
15500
18500
18500
18500
18500
18500
18500
18500
18500
18500

18500
18500
18500
18500
18500
18500

15500
15500
18500
18500
15500
15500
18500
18500

39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099

39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099

39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099
39099

1907452
2090586
2249079
2272157
2366983
2521077
2479590
2582158
2579158
2604050
2604050
2730325
2742178
2636683
2736251
2736251
2761143
2761143
2884418
2896271

2393689
2547783
2637394
2649248
2791488
2803341

2595753
2607606
2752846
2764699
2620645
2632498
2777738
2789583

* ** ***

Adventure

Himayat Nagar 

98497 54000
90008 17575

Banjara Hills 

99591 34400

Bowenpally

99594 84499
98498 78000

90006 99494
91330 92233

Malakpet Boduppal

98660 44000 90006 17474 87904 8335598498 52200

Tolichowki WS Bowenpally WS

For Terms & Conditions please see overleaf 

Quick Response Contact : 

All Payments to be made 
to the below 

Bank account details only  

Name : Malik Cars Pvt Ltd.
Bank :  HDFC Bank Limited 
A/C No : 12282790000496
Branch : Himayath Nagar 
IFSC Code : HDFC 0000081

* Nil Dip Insurance Colors
 Trio Mist

Royale Blue
Orcus White 
Daytone Grey

* Essential Kit Contains

1 Year Comprehensive Coverage,

3 years third party coverage,

Zero depreciation on all parts,

Roadside assistance,

All consumables.

Number Plate Regular

TMGA Tissue Box

Dummy Exhaust Chrome

Silver Heavy Matty Car Cover

Mascot Safari Bright Chrome

Rear Scuff Plate Safari

Sidestep & Bkt Black Silver

3D mats Set AT/MT 

Valve Air Can Set of 4

Dickey Upper Chrome 

Hood Scoop 

Door Visor

Rear Bumper

Gel Freshner

ORVM Chrome

Dark Edition

Ventilated Seats Variant



 

Terms & Conditions 
1.   All Prices and taxes prevailing at the time of delivery, will be applicable irrespective of time when the initial booking/full payment is made.
2.   All discounts are “ON ROAD PRICE ONLY”
3.   Prices quoted here are only indicative and price prevailing at the time of delivery shall apply.
4.   Tata Motors reserves the right  to change Mode, Color, Specification, Features & Booking Procedure or discontinue models & colors without prior  
5.   All payments shall be made in favor of “MALIK CARS PRIVATE LIMITED “ in case of Cheques /Drafts /Bankers Cheques. In case, the payment is 
      made by the way of NET BANKING / APP BASED DIGITAL payment platforms  like G PAY / BHARAT PE / PHONE PE Etc. The payment should be
      credited to our A/C No. 12282790000496 with HDFC bank, Himayatnagar Branch.
 6.  Payments in cash shall be made at the cash counter only and obtain computer generated cash receipt. Customers are advised not to make any
      payment to any person other than the cashier. MALIK CARS Pvt. Ltd. will not take any responsibility for any payment made to the staff
      members in their personal capacoty.
7.   Any advance payment made to us is entirely our own liability. Our principles, M/s TATA MOTORS LTD. are in no way implicitly or explicitly, responsible
      for any vicarious liability for the refund of the advance amount or delivery of  vehicles thereof, as they deal with us on “ Principal to Principal Basis”
8.   Acceptance of advance/ deposits by the seller is merely an indication of an intention to sell and does not result into a contract of sale.
9.   Adherence to excepted date of delivery is subject to timely submission of documents and timely payment by the buyer, and may get affected due 
      to causes outside dealers control.
10. The company shall not be liable dure to any prevention, hindrance, or delay in manufacture, delivery of vehicle or accessories/optional due to
      shortage of material, strike, riot, civil commotion, accident, machinery breakdown, govt policies, acts of god and nature, and all events beyond 
      the control of the company. 
11. Delivery of any vehicle is EX‐Showroom and subject to stock availability. In case of Home Delivery, the car will be delivered at customer’s
12. A car will remain allocated against booking amount of maximun 7 days from the date of booking/ date of allocation It will be assigned to next customer in
       waiting in case customer fails to pay remaining amount of the car within 7 days of booking/allocation. Post Deallocation Fresh waiting period will be
       applicable once customer pays the balance amount .
13. Insurance premiun may vary depending on insurance companies an dthe plan you select.
14. A maximun sum of Rs. 50000/‐ will be accepted through Credit Card payment in any car purchase.
15. All refunds in case of booking cancellations or any excess amount payable to the customer will be made through  NEFT? RTGS only.
16. As per Income Tax guidelines, Cash will be accepted only for an aggregate amount of below Rs 2,00,000.
17.14% Road Tax is applicable for buyers who have already possess a 2 or 4 wheeler on their names, for Firms Comapnies/ Institutions and for the vehicles
      where the Ex‐Showroom value is more than Rs 10,000,000.
18. Dealership will deliver the car to customer with Temp Registration.Customer will have to follow the permanent registeration process at RTO.
       Malik Cars will not be responsible for any delay in registeration,RC Card Receipt etc.
19. Under no circumstances a car can not be exchanged/replaced after TR is done.
20. As per Section 206 C(1F) of Income tax Act 1% TCS is applicable in case the Ex‐Showroom value of the vehicle  exceeds Rs.10,00,000.
21. All transactions are subject to the jurisdiction of Hyderabad only.
22. The seller shall have a general lien on the goods for all moneys due to the seller from the buyer on account of this invoice or other transaction.
23. I/We understand that any incorrect information or improper filling will render the order void & I will be be soley responsible for any consicunses arising out of it. 
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