

Kryotec 2L Turbocharged 170 ps Diesel Engine

Tilt & Telescopic Adjust on Steering

Projector Headlamps

Dual Airbags (Driver & Co-Driver)

Electronic Stability Program (ESP)

Hill Hold Control

Traction Control

Roll Over Mitigation

Corner Stability Control

Brake Disc Wiping

ABS with EBD

Rear Parking Sensors

Perimetric Alarm System

Central Locking

Power Windows

All Disc Brakes

2nd Row Seats with 60:40 Split

Reclining 2nd Row Seats

3rd Row AC & AC Vents

3rd Row Seats with 50:50 Split

Smart Charger in 2nd & 3rd Row

Boss Mode

Roof Rails*

XM/XMA

Features over XE

Multi Drive Modes 2.0 Eco, City & Sport

Floating Island 17.78 cm (7) Touchscreen Infotainment

6 Speakers (4 Speakers + 2 Tweeters)

Steering Mounted Controls

Follow Me Home Headlamps

Front Fog Lamps

Rear Parking Sensor with Display

Rear Wiper Washer

Remote Central Locking

Height Adjustable Driver Seat

Electrically Adjustable Outer Mirrors

ХТ

Features over XM

Soft Touch Dashboard with Anti-reflective Nappa Grain Top Lauer

8 Speakers (4 Speakers+ 4 Tweeters)

Fully Automatic Temperature Control (FATC) with HVAC

Dual Function LED DRLs with Turn Indicators

Rain Sensing Wipers

Automatic Headlamps

Electrically Foldable Outer Mirrors

Rear Armrest with Cup Holders

Height Adjustable Driver Seat with Lumbar Support

Push Button Start (PEPS)

Mood Lighting

R18 Alloy Wheels

Tyre Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)

iRA Connected Car Technology**

Reverse Parking Camera

Cruise Control

Android Auto™ & Apple Car Play™ Connectivitu

Air Purifier

XT+/XTA+

Features over XT

Panoramic Sunroof

#DARK (XT+/XTA+)

Features over XT+

Exclusive Oberon Black Exteriors 18 Painted Blackstone Alloys

XZ/XZA

Features over XT

Xenon HID Projector Headlamps

Front Fog Lamps with Cornering Function

Signature Oyster White Interior Colour Theme

Premium Benecke Kaliko Signature Oyster White Leather# Seat Upholstery & Door Pad Inserts

Leather# Wrapped Steering Wheel & Gear Shift Knob

Terrain Response Modes Normal, Rough & Wet

Floating Island 22.35 cm (8.8) Touchscreen Infotainment

9 JBLSpeakers (4 Speakers + 4 Tweeters & Subwoofer) with Amplifier

Acoustics tuned by JBL

Shark Fin Antenna

Instrument Cluster with 17.78 cm Colour TFT Display

6 Airbags (Driver, Co-Driver, Side & Curtain)

Hill Descent Control

ISOFIX

6-way Powered Driver Seat

Electronic Parking Brake (EPB) with Auto Hold

R18 Machined Alloy Wheels

Wireless Charger

Android $\mathsf{Auto}^\mathsf{TM}$ / $\mathsf{Apple}\ \mathsf{CarPlay}^\mathsf{TM}$ over $\mathsf{Wi}\text{-}\mathsf{Fi}$

XZ+/XZA+

Features over XZ

Panoramic Sunroof

Captain Seat (Option)

Adventure Persona (Option)

#DARK (XZ+/XZA+)

Features over XZ+

Exclusive Oberon Black Exteriors

Blackstone Interior Theme

18 Blackstone Alloys

Premium Benecke Kaliko Nappa Granite Black

Leather# Seats with Blue
Tri- Arrow Perforations
Ventilated Driver & Co-Driver Seats

Ventilated Captain Seat in 2nd Row (Option)

#GOLD

Features over XZ+

Ventilated Driver & Co-Driver Seats

Exclusive Colours - White Gold & Black Gold

Gold Accented Interiors

TATA Logo

Door Handles

AC Vents

Instrument Cluster Ring

Roof Rails

Safari Mascot

Auto Door Handles

Tri Arrow Grill with Humanity Line

Head Lamp Bazels

Charcoal Black R 18 Metalic Alloy

Wireless Charger

Air Purifier

Ventilated Seats in 1st & 2nd Row

Diamond Quitted Genuine Leather

Seats with Gold Embroidery





Scan the QR code to experience the Safari.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Architecture	🕰 🧸 c (Optimal Modular Efficient Global Advance Architecture) derived from Land Rovers D8 Platform
Engine	
Max Power kW@rpm	125 kW (170 PS) @ 3750 rpm
Max Torque NM@rpm	350 Nm at 1750-2500 rpm
Туре	Kryotec 2.0 L Turbocharged Engine
Fuel, Emission Norms	Diesel BS6
Capacity, Cylinders	1956 cc, In-Line 4-Cylinder
Transmission	
Туре	6 Speed Automatic / 6 Speed Manual
Dimensions	
Length x Width x Height (mm)	4661 x 1894 x 1786 (width without mirrors)
Wheelbase (mm)	2741
Brakes	
Front, Rear	Disc
Suspension	
Front	Independent, Lower Wishbone, McPherson Strut with Coil Spring & Anti Roll Bar
Rear	Semi Independent Twist Blade with Panhard Rod & Coil Spring
Tyres	
Wheel Size	XE/XM/XMA - 235/70 R16 Stylised Steel Wheels
	XT/XT+/XTA+/XZ/XZA/XZ+/XZA+ - 235/60 R18 Alloys
Spare Tyre	235/70 R16
Boot Space	
Boot Space (with 3rd row folded) (Litres)	447 (as per ISO V211), 750 (as per ISO V215)
Boot Space (with 2 rd and 3 rd row folded) (Litres)	910 (as per ISO V212), 1658 (as per ISO V214)
Kerb Weight (kg)	1825
Tank Capacity	
Fuel (Litres)	50
DEF Tank (Litres)	15
Seating Capacity	
6 seater	XZ+/XZA+
7 seater	All variants

Above mentioned features are key differentiating features. For the detailed list/features/specifications, please visit our website: cars.tatamotors.com/suv/safari

Term and Conditions apply imaging and illustrations are in facilities and for information proposes only. All features is opportunities are not available in all various and may use of information of information proposes only. All features is opportunities are not available in all various and may use of information proposes only. All features is opportunities or a level and the control of information proposes only. All features is opportunities or a level and the control of information proposes only. All features is opportunities or a level and the control of information proposes only. All features is opportunities or a level and the control of information proposes only. All features is opportunities or a level and the control of information proposes only. All features is opportunities or a level and the control of information proposes only. All features is opportunities or a level and the control of information proposes only. All features is opportunities or a level and the control of information proposes only. All features is opportunities or a level and the control of information proposes only. All features is opportunities or a level and the control of information proposes only. All features is opportunities or and the control of information proposes only. All features is opportunities or and the control of information proposes only information p

Malik Cars Pvt. Ltd.

HIMAYTHNAGAR - BANJARA HILLS - MALAKPET BOWENPALLY - BODUPPAL - FINANCIAL DISTRICT

Please Contact:

FEATURES TO KEEP YOU INDULGED

The Safari comes with a range of variants to best suit your wants and needs. All you need to do is take your pick.

TATA MOTORS Connecting Aspirations MALIK CARS PRIVATE LIMITED 3-6-422&422/A ,Street No.3,Main Road,Himayatnagar,Hyderabad-500029

W.E.F From 18 January 2022

Variant	ESP	Nil Dip	Life Tax Individual	TCS (if applicable)	Hyp Fee (if applicable)	Fasttag	On Road Price	Essential	Extended ***	Gold AMC	On Road Price
		Insurance*					(1)	Accessories**	Warranty (2+1)	(01 Year)	(2)
XE	1499400	83194	211566	14994	1500	600	1811254	42999	14100	39099	1907452
XM	1653900	88653	233196	16539	1500	600	1994388	42999	14100	39099	2090586
XMA	1783900	93246	251396	17839	1500	600	2148481	42999	18500	39099	2249079
XT	1805900	94023	254476	18059	1500	600	2174559	42999	15500	39099	2272157
XT +	1885900	96850	265676	18859	1500	600	2269385	42999	15500	39099	2366983
XTA +	2015900	101444	283876	20159	1500	600	2423479	42999	15500	39099	2521077
XZ	1980900	100207	278976	19809	1500	600	2381992	42999	15500	39099	2479590
XZ +	2064900	103175	290736	20649	1500	600	2481560	42999	18500	39099	2582158
XZ + 6S	2064900	103175	290736	20649	1500	600	2481560	42999	15500	39099	2579158
XZ + 6S Adventure	2085900	103917	293676	20859	1500	600	2506452	42999	15500	39099	2604050
XZ + Adventure	2085900	103917	293676	20859	1500	600	2506452	42999	15500	39099	2604050
XZ + Gold	2189900	107592	308236	21899	1500	600	2629727	42999	18500	39099	2730325
XZ + Gold 6S	2199900	107945	309636	21999	1500	600	2641580	42999	18500	39099	2742178
XZA	2110900	104800	297176	21109	1500	600	2536085	42999	18500	39099	2636683
XZA +	2194900	107768	308936	21949	1500	600	2635653	42999	18500	39099	2736251
XZA + 6S	2194900	107768	308936	21949	1500	600	2635653	42999	18500	39099	2736251
XZA + 6S Adventure	2215900	108510	311876	22159	1500	600	2660545	42999	18500	39099	2761143
XZA + Adventure	2215900	108510	311876	22159	1500	600	2660545	42999	18500	39099	2761143
XZA + Gold	2319900	112185	326436	23199	1500	600	2783820	42999	18500	39099	2884418
XZA + 6S Gold	2329900	112538	327836	23299	1500	600	2795673	42999	18500	39099	2896271
						Edition					
XT + Dark	1905900	97557	268476	19059	1500	600	2293091	42999	18500	39099	2393689
XTA + Dark	2035900	102150	286676	20359	1500	600	2447185	42999	18500	39099	2547783
XZ+ Dark	2111500	104821	297260	21115	1500	600	2536796	42999	18500	39099	2637394
XZ+6S Dark	2121500	105175	298660	21215	1500	600	2548650	42999	18500	39099	2649248
XZA+ Dark	2241500	109415	315460	22415	1500	600	2690890	42999	18500	39099	2791488
XZA+6S Dark	2251500	109768	316860	22515	1500	600	2702743	42999	18500	39099	2803341
					Ventilated S	eats Variant					
XZ+	2078900	103670	292696	20789	1500	600	2498155	42999	15500	39099	2595753
XZ+6S	2088900	104023	294096	20889	1500	600	2510008	42999	15500	39099	2607606
XZA+	2208900	108263	310896	22089	1500	600	2652248	42999	18500	39099	2752846
XZA+ 6S	2218900	108616	312296	22189	1500	600	2664101	42999	18500	39099	2764699
XZ + Adventure	2099900	104412	295636	20999	1500	600	2523047	42999	15500	39099	2620645
XZ + 6S Adventure	2109900	104765	297036	21099	1500	600	2534900	42999	15500	39099	2632498
XZA+ Adventure	2229900	109005	313836	22299	1500	600	2677140	42999	18500	39099	2777738
XZA+6S Adventure	2239900	109350	315236	22399	1500	600	2688985	42999	18500	39099	2789583

* Nil Dip Insurance

1 Year Comprehensive Coverage,

3 years third party coverage,

Zero depreciation on all parts,

Roadside assistance,

All consumables.

* Essential Kit Contains

Number Plate Regular **TMGA Tissue Box Dummy Exhaust Chrome** Silver Heavy Matty Car Cover Mascot Safari Bright Chrome

Rear Scuff Plate Safari Hood Scoop Sidestep & Bkt Black Silver Door Visor 3D mats Set AT/MT Rear Bumper Valve Air Can Set of 4 Gel Freshner Dickey Upper Chrome ORVM Chrome

All Payments to be made to the below Bank account details only

Name: Malik Cars Pvt Ltd. Bank: HDFC Bank Limited A/C No: 12282790000496 Branch: Himayath Nagar IFSC Code: HDFC 0000081

Colors

Orcus White Trio Mist Daytone Grey Royale Blue

Quick Response Contact:

Himayat Nagar	Banjara Hills	Bowenpally	Malakpet	Boduppal	Financial Dist	Tolichowki WS	Bowenpally WS
98497 54000	99591 34400	99594 84499	90006 99494	98660 44000	90006 17474	98498 52200	87904 83355
90008 17575		98498 78000	91330 92233				

Terms & Conditions

- 1. All Prices and taxes prevailing at the time of delivery, will be applicable irrespective of time when the initial booking/full payment is made.
- 2. All discounts are "ON ROAD PRICE ONLY"
- 3. Prices quoted here are only indicative and price prevailing at the time of delivery shall apply.
- 4. Tata Motors reserves the right to change Mode, Color, Specification, Features & Booking Procedure or discontinue models & colors without prior
- 5. All payments shall be made in favor of "MALIK CARS PRIVATE LIMITED" in case of Cheques /Drafts /Bankers Cheques. In case, the payment is made by the way of NET BANKING / APP BASED DIGITAL payment platforms like G PAY / BHARAT PE / PHONE PE Etc. The payment should be credited to our A/C No. 12282790000496 with HDFC bank, Himayatnagar Branch.
- 6. Payments in cash shall be made at the cash counter only and obtain computer generated cash receipt. Customers are advised not to make any payment to any person other than the cashier. MALIK CARS Pvt. Ltd. will not take any responsibility for any payment made to the staff members in their personal capacoty.
- 7. Any advance payment made to us is entirely our own liability. Our principles, M/s TATA MOTORS LTD. are in no way implicitly or explicitly, responsible for any vicarious liability for the refund of the advance amount or delivery of vehicles thereof, as they deal with us on "Principal Basis"
- 8. Acceptance of advance/ deposits by the seller is merely an indication of an intention to sell and does not result into a contract of sale.
- 9. Adherence to excepted date of delivery is subject to timely submission of documents and timely payment by the buyer, and may get affected due to causes outside dealers control.
- 10. The company shall not be liable dure to any prevention, hindrance, or delay in manufacture, delivery of vehicle or accessories/optional due to shortage of material, strike, riot, civil commotion, accident, machinery breakdown, govt policies, acts of god and nature, and all events beyond the control of the company.
- 11. Delivery of any vehicle is EX-Showroom and subject to stock availability. In case of Home Delivery, the car will be delivered at customer's
- 12. A car will remain allocated against booking amount of maximun 7 days from the date of booking/date of allocation It will be assigned to next customer in waiting in case customer fails to pay remaining amount of the car within 7 days of booking/allocation. Post Deallocation Fresh waiting period will be applicable once customer pays the balance amount.
- 13. Insurance premiun may vary depending on insurance companies and the plan you select.
- 14. A maximun sum of Rs. 50000/- will be accepted through Credit Card payment in any car purchase.
- 15. All refunds in case of booking cancellations or any excess amount payable to the customer will be made through NEFT? RTGS only.
- 16. As per Income Tax guidelines, Cash will be accepted only for an aggregate amount of below Rs 2,00,000.
- 17.14% Road Tax is applicable for buyers who have already possess a 2 or 4 wheeler on their names, for Firms Comapnies/ Institutions and for the vehicles where the Ex-Showroom value is more than Rs 10,000,000.
- 18. Dealership will deliver the car to customer with Temp Registration. Customer will have to follow the permanent registeration process at RTO.

 Malik Cars will not be responsible for any delay in registeration, RC Card Receipt etc.
- 19. Under no circumstances a car can not be exchanged/replaced after TR is done.
- 20. As per Section 206 C(1F) of Income tax Act 1% TCS is applicable in case the Ex-Showroom value of the vehicle exceeds Rs.10,00,000.
- 21. All transactions are subject to the jurisdiction of Hyderabad only.
- 22. The seller shall have a general lien on the goods for all moneys due to the seller from the buyer on account of this invoice or other transaction.
- 23. I/We understand that any incorrect information or improper filling will render the order void & I will be be soley responsible for any consicunses arising out of it.